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St. Pius X Catholic Church Addition

BIDDING

14710 Annapolis Road
Bowie, MD 20715

SRBR Engineers
MEP Engineer
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Baltimore, MD 21228
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DRAWING LIST

SHEET
NUMBER SHEET NAME

A-603 Unnamed

Z-101 Template

G-001 COVER SHEET

A-001 CODE ANALYSIS, GENERAL NOTES AND LEGENDS

A-002 LIFE SAFETY PLAN

AD101 DEMOLITION VIEWS

A-101 FLOOR PLANS

A-121 FINISH AND FURNITURE PLANS

A-201 BUILDING ELEVATIONS

A-301 BUILDING SECTIONS

A-401 ENLARGED PLANS

A-411 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A-501 DETAILS - PLAN

A-511 DETAILS - SECTION

A-512 DETAILS - SECTION

A-521 CASEWORK DETAILS

A-601 WALL, FLOOR, CEILING TYPES AND SCHEDULE

A-602 DOOR INFORMATION

S-101 FOUNDATION & ROOF FRAMING PLANS

S-200 SECTIONS

S-201 GENERAL NOTES

S-202 GENERAL NOTES

M-001 COVER SHEET MECHANICAL

M-101 FLOOR PLAN - MECHANICAL

M-201 MECHANICAL SCHEDULE AND SPECIFICATIONS

P-001 COVER SHEET PLUMBING

P-101 FLOOR PLAN -PLUMBING

P-201 PLUMBING

E-001 COVER SHEET ELECTRICAL

E-101 FLOOR PLAN - POWER & LIGHTING

E-201 POWER RISER DIAGRAM & SCHEDULES

E-301 ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
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EARTH

CONCRETE

BRICK

CMU

GROUT

STONE

STEEL

PLYWOOD

RIGID 
INSULATION

ALUMINUM

GYPSUM

GRAVEL

FIRE SAFING

SAND

BLANKET
INSULATION

CONTINUOUS 
BLOCKING

SOLID WOOD

SUSPENDED 
ACOUSTIC 
CEILING TILE

TYPICAL MATERIAL HATCH PATTERNS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE IN DRAWINGS. THIS LEGEND IS 
NOT TO SCALE

CERAMIC TILE

CURTAIN WALL AND 
STOREFRONT TYPES

ROOF TYPES

FLOOR TYPES

WALL AND PARTITION TYPES:
# NOTES WALL OR PARTITION TYPE
LETTER NOTES SIZE

4A

CEILING TYPES

W#

R#

F#

C#

GLAZING 

BUILDING DIRECTORY BD#

PLASTIC LAMINATE PL#

SOLID SURFACINGSS#

LOUVERS AND VENTSLV#

CT#

RESILIENT FLOORRF#

CARPETCP#

PAINT - COLORPT#

VISUAL DISPLAY SURFACEVD#

TACK BOARDTB#

PANEL TYPE SIGNAGESP#

DIMENSIONAL CHARACTER 
SIGNAGE 

SD#

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETFE#

CERAMIC TILE

PROJECTION SCREEN PS#

GL#

RESILIENT BASERB#

ABV ABOVE
ACOUS ACOUSTICAL
AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
AGGR AGGREGATE
AL, ALUM ALUMINUM
APPROX APPROXIMATELY
ARCH ARCHITECT (URAL)

BBT BIO-BASED RESILIENT TILE
BD BOARD
BITUM BITUMINOUS
BLDG BUILDING
BLK BLOCK
BLKG BLOCKING
BM BEAM
BOT BOTTOM
BRK BRICK
BTWN BETWEEN
BUR BUILT-UP ROOF

C&G CURB & GUTTER
CEM CEMENT
CEM PLAS CEMENT PLASTER
CER CERAMIC
CER TILE CERMIC TILE
CL CENTERLINE
CLG CEILING
CLJ CONTROL JOINT
CLO CLOSET
CLR CLEAR
CMU CONCRETE MAS UNIT
CO CLEANOUT
COL COUMN
COMB COMBINATION
CONC CONCRETE
CONN CONNECTION
CONSTR CONSTRUCTION
CONT CONTINUOUS
COORD COORDINATE
CONTR CONTRACT (OR)
CORR CORRIDOR
CSFH COUNT SUNK FLAT HEAD
CSK COUNTER SUNK

DBL DOUBLE
DEPT DEPARTMENT
DET DETAIL
DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN
DIA DIAMETER
DIM DIMENSION
DN DOWN
DWG DRAWING

E EAST
EA EACH
EL ELEVATION
ELEC ELECTRICAL
ELEV ELEVATOR
EMER EMERGENCY
ENCL ENCOSURE
EP ELECTRICAL PANEL
EQ EQUAL
EQUIP EQUIPMENT
EXIST, EX EXISTING
EXP JT EXPANSION JOINT
EXT EXTERIOR

FB FLAT BAR
FD FLOOR DRAIN
FDN FOUNDATION
FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER
FH FLAT HEAD SCREW
FHC FIRE HOSE CABINET
FIN FINISH
FIN FL FINISH FLOOR
FLR FLOOR (ING)
FOW FACE OF WALL
FT FEET OR FOOT
FTG FOOTING

GA GAGE
GALV GALVANIZED
GEN GENERAL
GL GLAZING
GWB GYPSUM WALLBOARD

HC HOLLOW CORE
HCPD HANDICAPPED
HDW HARDWARE
HM HOLLOW METAL
HORIZ HORIZONTAL
HPT HIGH POINT
HT HEIGHT

ID INSIDE DIAMETER
INSUL INSULATION
INTR INTERIOR

JAN JANITOR
JT JOINT

KIT KITCHEN
KO KNOCKOUT

LAB LABORATORY
LAM LAMINATE
LAV LAVATORY
LH LEFTHAND
LPT LOWPOINT
LT LIGHT
LVR LOUVER

MACH MACHINE
MAS, MSNRY MASONRY
MATL MATERIAL
MAX MAXIMUM
MECH MECHANICAL
MEMB MEMBRANE
MEP MECHANICAL / ELECTRICAL / 

PLUMBING
MET METAL
MFR MANUFACTURER
MH MANHOLE
MIN MINIMUM, MINUTE
MISC MISCELANEOUS
MO MASONRY OPENING
MTD MOUNTED
MULL MULLION

N NORTH
NA NOT APPLICABLE
NIC NOT IN CONTRACT
NO NUMBER
NOM NOMINAL
NRCA NATIONAL ROOFING

COUNCIL OF AMERICA
NTS NOT TO SCALE

OA OVERALL
OC ON CENTER
OCC OCCUPANT
OD OUTSIDE DIAMETER
OFD OVERFLOW DRAIN
OPNG OPENING
OPP OPPOSITE
OVHD OVERHEAD

PERF PERFORATED
PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE
PLAS PLASTER
PLBG PLUMBING
PLYWD PLYWOOD
PNL PANEL
PR PAIR
PT PRESSURE TREATED
PTD PAINTED 
PTN PARTITION

R RISER
RAD RADIUS
RD ROOF DRAIN
REF REFERENCE
REINF REINFORCEMENT (ING)
REQD REQUIRED
RESIL RESILIENT
RH RIGHT HAND
RM ROOM
RO ROUGH OPENING

S SOUTH
SC SOLID CORE
SCHED SCHEDULE
SD STORM DRAIN
SECT SECTION
SHT SHEET
SIM SIMILAR
SPEC SPECIFICATION
SQ SQUARE
SQ FT SQUARE FOOT
SSK SERVICE SINK
SST STAINLESS STEEL
STD STANDARD
STFT STOREFRONT
STL STEEL
STOR STORAGE
STRUCT STRUCTURAL
SUSP SUSPENDED

T&G TONGUE & GROOVE
TA TOILET ACCESSORY
TC TOP OF CURB
TEL TELEPHONE
TEMP TEMPORARY
TERR TERRAZZO
THK THICKNESS
THRES THRESHOLD
TKBD TACKBOARD
TP TOP OF PAVEMENT
TS TOP OF STEEL
TW TOP OF WALL
TYP TYPICAL

UC UNDERCUT
UNFIN UNFINISHED
UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

VB VINYL BASE
VCT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE
VERT VERTICAL
VEST VESTIBULE
VT VINYL TILE
VWC VINYL WALLCOVERING

W WEST
W/ WITH
WD WOOD, WIDTH
W/O WIHTOUT
WTRPRF WATERPROOFING
WDW WINDOW

1. ALL PARTITIONS ARE DIMENSIONED FROM FINISH FACE TO FINISH FACE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ALL DIMENSIONS MARKED "HOLD" OR "CLEAR" SHALL BE 
GIVEN PRIORITY.

2. DOOR FRAMES TO BE SET 4" FROM ADJACENT WALL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE OR DIMENSIONED.

3. LARGE SCALE DRAWINGS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SMALL SCALE DRAWINGS AND DETAILS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER ALL DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY 
ARCHITECT IN WRITING OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE AND PROVIDE BLOCKING IN PARTITIONS FOR ALL MILLWORK AND WALL ATTACHED LIGHT FIXTURES, RAILINGS, SIGNAGE, ETC.

5. "TYPICAL" OR "TYP.," SHALL MEAN THAT THE CONDITION IS REPRESENTATIVE FOR SIMILAR CONDITIONS THROUGHOUT, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. DETAILS ARE 
USUALLY KEYED AND NOTED "TYP." ONLY ONCE, WHERE THEY FIRST OCCUR.

6. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT MEASURE THESE DRAWINGS FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSTRUCTION.

7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT DRAWINGS ARE THE LATEST ISSUE PRIOR TO COMMENCING BIDDING OR CONSTRUCTION.

8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL APPLY, INSTALL, CONNECT, ERECT, CLEAN AND /OR CONDITION MANUFACTURED ARTICLES, MATERIALS, AND /OR EQUIPMENT PER 
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. IN A CASE OF CONFLICT BETWEEN MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL 
OBTAIN WRITTEN CLARIFICATION FROM THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING.

9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCING THE WORK TO THE EXTENT PRACTICAL. ANY CONFLICTS, 
AND DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE REPORTED IN WRITING TO THE ARCHITECT.

10. IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO THE OWNER'S OCCUPANCY, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CLEAN ALL SURFACES OF DUST, DEBRIS, LOOSE CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL AND 
EQUIPMENT, AND LEAVE ALL FLOORS VACUUMED CLEAN. REMAINING CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT, IF ANY, SHALL BE MOVED AND TEMPORARILY 
SECURED IN AN AREA DIRECTED BY THE TENANT.

11. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FILE, OBTAIN, AND PAY FOR ALL FEES FOR BUILDING DEPARTMENT APPROVALS AND PERMITS, WHERE REQUIRED, AND FINAL WRITE-
OFFS FOR PROJECT COMPLETION. COPIES OF ALL TRANSACTIONS ARE TO BE FORWARDED TO THE OWNER.

12. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXECUTE ALL INSPECTIONS NECESSARY TO OBTAIN A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.

13. FIRE EXTINGUISHER LOCATIONS ARE TO BE COORDINATED IN THE FIELD WITH THE FIRE MARSHAL AND COORDINATED WITH THE TENANT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

14. ALL DIMENSIONS, NOTES, FINISHES, AND FIXTURES SHOWN ON TYPICAL FLOOR PLANS, SECTIONS, OR DETAILS SHALL APPLY TO ALL SIMILAR OR OPPOSITE HAND 
PLANS, SECTIONS OR DETAILS.

15. PROVIDE FIRE SAFING INSULATION OR FIRE SEALANT AROUND PIPES PENETRATING RATED WALLS OR FLOORS TO MAINTAIN AN APPLICABLE FIRE RATING AND OR 
SMOKE BARRIER.

16. DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE AND SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF WALDON STUDIO ARCHITECTS & PLANNERS, PC AND ARE NOT TO BE USED BY 
CLIENT OR CONTRACTOR ON OTHER PROJECTS OR EXTENSIONS TO THIS PROJECT EXCEPT BY AGREEMENT IN WRITING FROM WALDON STUDIO ARCHITECTS & 
PLANNERS, PC.
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A101
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DETAIL #

SHEET #

TYP

TYP

C CENTERLINE

101 DOOR NUMBER

# WINDOW NUMBER

Room name

101

150 SF
Occupancy

TypeOCCUPANCY TYPE WITH 
OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR 

(ex., BUSINESS  1:100)

ROOM AREA

ROOM NUMBER

ROOM NAME 

BREAK LINE

1 HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE

2 HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE

SMOKE BARRIER

1 HOUR FIRE-RATED SMOKE BARRIER

F)    FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS

THIS ADDITION WILL BE EQUIPPED WITH THE FOLLOWING SYSTEMS:

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM - IBC SECTION 903

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM (SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS) - NFPA 72

PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS - IBC SECTION 906

E)    MEANS OF EGRESS ANALYSIS

OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATION (IBC 1004, NFPA 101 7.3.1)
TOTAL OCCUPANTS = 242

NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED (IBC 1006 NFPA 101 7.4): 2
NUMBER OF EXITS PROVIDED: 3

EGRESS CAPACITY  REQUIRED (IBC 1005, NFPA 101 7.3.3.1 @ 0.2" PER OCCUPANT): 48.4"
EGRESS CAPACITY PROVIDED: 288"

MINIMUM CORRIDOR WIDTH (IBC TABLE 1020.2, NFPA 101 7.3.4 ): 48"
CORRIDOR WIDTH PROVIDED: 78"

COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL (IBC 1006, NFPA 101 12.2.5.1.2): 75 FEET
COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL PROVIDED: 29 FEET

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (IBC 1017, NFPA 101 12.2.6.2): 250 FEET WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM
EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE PROVIDED: 83 FEET

CORRIDOR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING (IBC 1020, NFPA 101 12.3.6 (2)): 0 HOURS WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM

MAXIMUM DEAD END CORRIDOR LENGTH (IBC 1020.4, NFPA 101 12.2.5.1.3): 20 FEET
MAXIMUM DEAD END CORRIDOR LENGTH PROVIDED: 0 FEET

IBC TABLE 601
PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME 0 HR
BEARING WALLS - EXTERIOR 0 HR
BEARING WALLS - INTERIOR 0 HR
NON BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS - EXTERIOR 0 HR
NON BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS - INTERIOR 0 HR
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 0 HR
ROOF CONSTRUCTION 0 HR

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR EXTERIOR WALLS BASED ON FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE 
(IBC TABLE 602) FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE GREATER THAN 0 FEET = 1 HR.

D)    FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS

EXISTING WALL OR 
PARTITION
TO BE REMOVED 

EXISTING DOOR AND 
FRAME
TO BE REMOVED 

EXISTING GLAZED 
OPENING TO BE 
REMOVED 

EXISTING DOOR AND 
FRAME
TO REMAIN

EXISTING GLAZED 
OPENING TO REMAIN 

EXISTING WALL OR 
PARTITION
TO REMAIN

EX.

MINIMUM REQUIRED PLUMBING FIXTURES FOR A3 OTHER RELIGIOUS

WATER CLOSETS LAVATORIES UNISEX

1 per 150 1 per 200
N/A

1 per 75

MALE FEMALE

REQUIRED

1 
UNISEX

1 UNISEX 2

RATIOS

PROVIDED

1

MALE FEMALE

1 1 1 0

DRINKING
FOUNTAINS

1 per 1000

EXISTING 
PROVIDED

1

120 OCCUPANTS. 1/2 = 60

SERVICE 
SINK

1

1

N/A

1 
UNISEX

1 
UNISEX
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CODE ANALYSIS

A) AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION

B) APPLICABLE CODES

C) OCCUPANCY AND CONSTRUCTION TYPE

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

OCCUPANCY TYPE:

ACTUAL BUILDING HEIGHT:

ALLOWED BUILDING HEIGHT:

ACTUAL BUILDING AREA:

ALLOWED BUILDING AREA:

SCOPE OF WORK
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CODE ANALYSIS, GENERAL NOTES AND

LEGENDS
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Atwell
Civil/Site
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MARYLAND

COUNTY: PRINCE GEORGE'S

CITY: BOWIE

2B  (II-000)

NEW ASSEMBLY A-2, BANQUET

16' 6"

75' (COMPLIANT WITH NFPA 101 TABLE 12.1.6)

NEW ADDITION: 3,930 SF

This is the addition of a Banquet Room with a serving area, office and storage for the adjacent sanctuary, and toilet rooms. The
addition will be its own sprinklered fire area separated from the existing building by a 2 hour fire wall.

SRBR Engineers
MEP Engineer

757 Frederick Road, Suite 300
Baltimore, MD 21228

(410) 869-7282

MATERIAL LEGEND

BUILDING ASSEMBLY TYPES LEGEND

FINISHES, FURNISHINGS AND EQUIPMENT
TYPES LEGEND

ABBREVIATIONS

GENERAL NOTES

SYMBOLS LEGEND

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

ALLOWABLE AREA: 38,000 SF (SPRINKLERED, SINGLE STORY A2)

Fire Protection and Life Safety Review Codes
2018 International Building Code (IBC) and Subtitle 4
2018 International Existing Building Code (IEBC)
2018 NFPA 101 Life Safety Code and Subtitle 11
2018 NFPA 1 Fire Code
Maryland State Fire Prevention Code

Sprinkler System
2016 NFPA 13 Installation of Sprinkler Systems

Fire Alarm
2016 NFPA 72 National Fire Alarm and Signaling Code

Electrical Code
2017 NFPA 70 National Electrical Code and Subtitle 9 Prince George’s County Electrical Code
2018 International Energy Conservation Code

Building/Structural Code

2018 International Building Code and Subtitle 4 Prince George’s County Building Code
2018 International Existing Building Code
2018 IECC International Energy Conservation Code

Accessibility Code
Prince George’s County Subtitle 4, Sec. 4-180 Chapter 11 - Accessibility.
COMAR 9.12.53 Maryland Accessibility Code 
2010 ADA Standards

Mechanical/Energy Code
2018 International Mechanical Code  (IMC-2018)
2018 International Energy Conservation Code (IECC-2018) or (ASHRAE 90.1) 

ENERGY INSULATION REQUIREMENTS PER IECC

CLIMATE ZONE 4:
ROOF WITH INSULATION ABOVE DECK: R-30 C.I.
METAL FRAMED WALLS: R-13 PLUS R-7.5 C.I.
SLAB ON GRADE FLOOR: R-10 FOR 24" EXTENDING DOWN FROM THE TOP OF THE SLAB

There is no change in use or occupant load for any existing space.
The area of the new addition is 3,930sf. 
The fire wall is 2 hours as per IBC table 706.4 note a.
The fire wall terminates at the interior face of the exterior non-combustible brick finish as per IBC 706.5 exception 2. (NFPA 221 
section 6.9.1.2)
The fire wall terminates at the underside of the non-combustible roof deck as per IBC 706.6 exception 3 (NFPA 221 section 6.6.3.1). 
The existing side has asphalt shingles and the new side has standing seam metal roofing. Both are at least Class B roof coverings.
VESTIBULES: This building is exempt as per IECC C402.5.7 Exception 4

DATE NO. ISSUED FOR

2023-12-21 1 3RD PARTY REVIEW 1

2024-03-15 2 3rd PARTY REV 2

2024-04-15 3 3rd PARTY REV 3
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124

EXISTING 15'x25'

LOADING SPACE

H
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C
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H
V
A
C

C

E

E

G

G
G

G
G

G
G

G
G

G

G

G
G

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE

COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL

EGRESS PATH

3-HR RATED WALL ASSEMBLY

1-HR RATED WALL ASSEMBLY

NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS

EGRESS CAPACITY (OCCUPANTS)
USING 0.2 INCHES PER OCCUPANT AS PER 
CODES

###'-##" =  EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE

###'-##" =  COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL

2-HR RATED WALL ASSEMBLY

NEW FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETFE

ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNAGE

101

150 SF

Occupancy

Type
OCCUPANCY TYPE WITH OCCUPANT LOAD 
FACTOR (EX: BUSINESS  1:150)

ROOM AREA

ROOM NUMBER

ROOM NAME Room name

1,683 SF

OCCUPANTS: 113

BANQUET
ROOM

101

ASSEMBLY - UNCONCETRATED

123 SF

OCCUPANTS: 1

SERVING

108

BUSINESS

203 SF

OCCUPANTS: 2

OFFICE

105

BUSINESS

160 SF

OCCUPANTS: 2

PANTRY

102

BUSINESS

56 SF

TOILET

104

N/A

145 SF

OCCUPANTS: 1

SANCTUARY
STORAGE

107

STORAGE

92 SF

VESTIBULE

106

N/A

700 SF

CIRCULATION

109

N/A

38

320

43

320

166

320

38

320
38

320

5,614 SF

OCCUPANTS: 616

EX
SANCTUARY

X101

N/A

16' LONG
20 PEWS
200 PEOPLE

16' LONG
20 PEWS
200 PEOPLE

9' LONG
18 PEWS
108 PEOPLE

9' LONG
18 PEWS
108 PEOPLE

124

320

124

320

124

320

122

320

122

193

11 SF

OCCUPANTS: 1

JAN

105A

STORAGE

124

320

124

320
124

320

3' WIDE 2 HOUR RATED WINDOW

3' WIDE 2 HOUR RATED WINDOW

3' WIDE 2 HOUR RATED WINDOW

EX LOBBY

51 SF

TOILET

110

N/A

FE

FE EXISTING TO REMAIN

EXTERIOR FINISH IS NON-
COMBUSTIBLE BRICK AS PER IBC 
706.5.1 EXCEPTION 2

EXISTING PEWS TO REMAIN, TYPICAL

83' MAXIMUM EXIT ACCESS 
TRAVEL DISTANCE

29' COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL

UNLIMITED UNPROTECTED OPENINGS 
ALLOWED AS PER IBC 705.8.1 EXCEPTION 2

4' - 0"

EXTERIOR WALL FINISH IS NON-COMBUSTIBLE BRICK ON 
EXISTING BUILDING AND NEW BUILDING AS PER IBC 706.5 
EXCEPTION 2

4' - 0"

EXISTING APPROVED 
BUILDING SEPERATION

EXISTING APPROVED FIRE AREA 10,500 SF

3' WIDE 2 HOUR RATED WINDOW

1
0

7
' -

 5
"

8'
 -

 0
"

5'
 -

 0
"

EGRESS FROM THE EXISTING APPROVED LOBBY IS NOT ALTERED BY THIS PROJECT.

EXISTING EXIT SIGN TO REMAIN

FIRE WALL LINEAR OPENINGS CALCULATION:
107' 5" TOTAL LENGTH = 26' 9" TOTAL ALLOWED
5' DOOR
4 X 3' WINDOWS
8' DOOR
=25' TOTAL LINEAR PROTECTED OPENINGS

TYPICAL FURNITURE 
LAYOUT SHOWN

3

3 3

3

3

HATCH INDICATES 
EGRESS PATH

HATCH INDICATES AREA IS EXISTING TO REMAIN

EXISTING APPROVED 
BUILDING SEPERATION

EXISTING APPROVED FIRE AREA 10,500 SF
NEW ADDITION

NEW BUILDING 
SEPERATION

EXISTING FIRE 
HYDRANT TO REMAIN

LE
S

S
 T

H
A

N
 5

00
 F

E
E

T

15
0'

 -
 0

"

42' - 0"

FIRE LANE FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT 
ACCESS TO EXISTING AND NEW BUILDINGS

40' - 0"

EXISTING FIRE 
HYDRANT TO REMAIN

EXISTING FIRE DEPARTMENT 
CONNECTION TO REMAIN

EXISTING BUILDING TO REMAIN

EXISTING BUILDING TO REMAIN

EXISTING BUILDING TO REMAIN

EXISTING BUILDING TO 
REMAIN

E
X

IS
T

IN
G

 B
U

IL
D

IN
G

 T
O

 R
E

M
A

IN

66' - 0"

EXISTING FIRE 
HYDRANT TO REMAIN
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LIFE SAFETY PLAN
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SRBR Engineers
MEP Engineer

757 Frederick Road, Suite 300
Baltimore, MD 21228

(410) 869-7282

OCCUPANT LOAD  SCHEDULE

ROOM NAME
ROOM

NUMBER
OCCUPANCY

TYPE AREA

OCCUPANT
LOAD FACTOR -

AREA PER
OCCUPANT

NUMBER
OF

OCCUPANT

BANQUET ROOM 101 ASSEMBLY -
UNCONCETRAT

ED

1,683 SF 15 113

PANTRY 102 BUSINESS 160 SF 150 2

OFFICE 105 BUSINESS 203 SF 150 2

JAN 105A STORAGE 11 SF 300 1

SANCTUARY STORAGE 107 STORAGE 145 SF 300 1

SERVING 108 BUSINESS 123 SF 150 1

120

LIFE SAFETY PLAN LEGEND

3/16" = 1'-0"

A-002

A3
LIFE SAFETY PLAN

4'0 8' 16'

TOTAL FROM NEW BUILDING
TOTAL INCLUDING SANCTUARY SIDE DOOR

LIFE SAFETY PLAN OVERALL

EXISTING FIRE AREA WILL BE 
COMPLIANT AFTER NEW ADDITION:

AS PER IBC 506:

TOTAL PERIMETER: 470 FT
OPEN PERIMETER: 192 FT
CLOSED PERIMETER: 278 FT

If= (192/470 - 0.25) (29.8/30)
If= (0.159) 0.993
If= 0.158

Aa= 9500+(9500*0.158)
Aa= 9500+1501
Aa= 11,001 SF
ACTUAL AREA = 10,500 SF

1" = 60'-0"

A-002

C1
SITE PLAN

0 100' 150'50'

242
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XG XH XI

X5

X7

X9

X3

X2

X10

X11

X12

X1

REMOVE EXISTING VESTIBULE AND EXTERIOR DOORS

EX

EX

EX

STAINED GLASS WINDOWS TO REMAIN, TYPICAL

RELOCATE EXISTING STATUE. COORDINATE WITH OWNER.

A

DOWNSPOUT TO REMAIN

OPENING FOR NEW DOORS

REMOVE EXISTING INTERIOR DOORS AND HARDWARE. RETURN 
DOORS TO OWNER. COORDINATE WITH OWNER. FRAME TO 
REMAIN. TRANSOM WINDOW AND FRAME TO REMAIN.

EX

EX

RELOCATE EXISTING BENCH. COORDINATE WITH OWNER.

RELOCATE EXISTING BENCH. COORDINATE WITH OWNER.

GROUND LEVEL
0"

7'
 -

 2
"

10' - 0"

PREPARE WALL FOR 
NEW OPENING

REMOVE EXISTING VESTIBULE, VESTIBULE ROOF, AND VESTIBULE GUTTERS.

EXISTING ROOF TO REMAIN

PREPAIR OPENING LEFT IN THE EXISTING 
ROOF FOR PATCHING.

DOWNSPOUT TO REMAIN
REMOVE EXISTING SOFFIT AND GUTTER REMOVE EXISTING SOFFIT AND GUTTER 

ALL WINDOWS ARE EXISTING TO REMAIN

EXISTING BUILDING TO REMAIN BEYOND
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DEMOLITION VIEWS

AD101

Atwell
Civil/Site

11721 Woodmore Rd, Suite 200
Mitchellville, MD 20721

301.430.2000

Watkins Partnership
Structural Engineer

3032 Mitchellville Rd
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MEP Engineer
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Baltimore, MD 21228
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1/8" = 1'-0"

AD101

A4
FLOOR PLAN DEMOLITION

3/16" = 1'-0"

AD101

D1
DEMOLITION EAST ELEVATION

4'0 8' 16'

4'0 8' 16'
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A-201C1

A-201

A-201

A1

A3

XG XH XI

X5

X7

X2

B1

A-301
________________________________________________________________________

B1

A-301
________________________________________________________________________

A1

A-301
________________________________________________________________________

A1

A-301
________________________________________________________________________

D1

A-301
________________________________________________________________________

D1

A-301
________________________________________________________________________

1.1

X10

X12

203 SF

OFFICE

105

123 SF

SERVING

108

1,683 SF

BANQUET ROOM

101

145 SF

SANCTUARY
STORAGE

107

92 SF

VESTIBULE

106
________________________________________________________________________

A-401

B3

X1

107

101B 101C

106

36' - 0" 4' - 0"

51 SF

TOILET

110

6'
 -

 5
"

105

104

102A

56 SF

TOILET

104

110

1

2

3

4

5

13
' -

 0
"

32
' -

 0
"

35
' -

 0
"

28
' -

 0
"

4'
 -

 6
"

SOLID SURFACE TOP WITH PLASTIC 
LAMINATE BASE CABINETS

AV CABINET BELOW

10
8'

 -
 0

"

________________________________________________________________________

A-401

B1

32
' -

 0
"

1'
 -

 6
"

SOLID SURFACE TOP WITH PLASTIC 
LAMINATE BASE CABINETS

9' - 0" 5' - 0" 8' - 0" 5' - 0"

W1

W1

W1

2'
 -

 8
"

8'
 -

 0
"

6'
 -

 8
"

8'
 -

 0
"

2'
 -

 8
"

6'
 -

 2
"

8'
 -

 0
"

6'
 -

 8
"

8'
 -

 0
"

6'
 -

 2
"

GENERAL NOTE:
-ALL WALLS ARE TYPE 1A UNLES OTHERWISE NOTED

10A

10A

10A

10A

10A

10A

10A4A

10A

4A

4A

4A

AD101D1

A

A

B

B

1'
 -

 6
"

32
' -
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"

1'
 -
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"

28
' -

 0
"

1'
 -

 6
"

4.9

26' - 0" 10' - 0" 4' - 0"

A.6

C

C

A3

A-301
________________________________________________________________________

A3

A-301
________________________________________________________________________

EX SANCTUARY

X101

A.3

A.3

10' - 0"

102105A

3A

A-411D2 B3

A4

________________________________________________________________________

A-501

A1

________________________________________________________________________

A-501

A2

A.1

A.1

JAN

105A

PANTRY

102

11
' -

 5
 1

/4
"

4A

11A

11A

2'
 -

 8
"

8'
 -

 0
"

10
' -

 9
"

8'
 -

 0
"

2'
 -

 7
"

6A
10A

W2

W2

106A

8'
 -

 6
"

1'
 -

 0
"

2A FIREWALL EXTEND TO ROOF DECK

1' - 6"

1' - 10 5/8"

1'
 -

 6
"

1' - 6"

1' - 6"

1' - 6"

1' - 2"

1' - 2"
________________________________________________________________________

A-501

A1
Sim

________________________________________________________________________

A-501

C1

A.9

A.9

1' - 0 1/2"

11A

8' - 0" 2' - 8"

SOLID SURFACE SS1 TOP TYPICAL AT 
EACH STAINED GLASS WINDOW

2' - 9 1/2"

2A

4A

101E

B.5

B.5

A.5

9'
 -

 5
"

4A

EXTEND 2A WALL TO INSIDE 
FACE OF EXTERIOR BRICK

A2

A-512
________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________

A-501

C3

E
Q

E
Q

W3

W3

W3

W3

________________________________________________________________________

A-501

A4

________________________________________________________________________

A-501

A4
Sim

________________________________________________________________________

A-501

A4
Sim

________________________________________________________________________

A-501

A4
Sim

LF3: 2' X 4' LIGHT FIXTURE

EXIT SIGN

LF2: 2' x 2' LIGHT FIXTURE

RETURN DIFFUSER

SUPPLY DIFFUSER

LF1: 6" RECESSED DOWNLIGHT FIXTURE
LF4: 6" RECESSED DOWNLIGHT SPOTLIGHT FIXTURE
LF8: 4" RECESSED DOWNLIGHT FIXTURE

C2 2' X 2' ACOUSTIC PANELS AND GRID

C1 GYPSUM BOARD CEILING

LF6, LF7: LINEAR LIGHT FIXTURE

LINEAR SUPPLY DIFFUSER

LF5: DECORATIVE PENDANT

EXTERIOR WALL LIGHT

C3 WOOD SLAT CEILING

B1

A-301
________________________________________________________________________

B1

A-301
________________________________________________________________________

A1

A-301
________________________________________________________________________

A1

A-301
________________________________________________________________________

A.F.F.

C2

8' - 0"

A.F.F.
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A.F.F.

C2

8' - 0"

A.F.F.

C2

12' - 8"
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A.F.F.

C2

8' - 0"

OFFICE
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JAN
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TOILET
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VESTIBULE
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LF1 LF1 LF1 LF1
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LF3

LF3

LF3

A2

A-512
________________________________________________________________________

EXISTING EXIT SIGN TO REMAIN

LF9

LF9

LF9

LF9

A.F.F.

C1

10' - 2"

A.F.F.

C1

10' - 2"

A.F.F.

C1

9' - 7"

A.F.F.

C1

9' - 7"

HATCH INDICATES AREA IS EXISTING TO REMAIN

A-201

A1

B1

A-301
________________________________________________________________________

B1

A-301
________________________________________________________________________

A1

A-301
________________________________________________________________________

A1

A-301
________________________________________________________________________

D1

A-301
________________________________________________________________________

D1

A-301
________________________________________________________________________

EXISTING ROOF 
TO REMAIN

METAL PARAPET CAP

METAL PARAPET CAP

METAL PARAPET CAP

METAL PARAPET CAP

METAL PARAPET CAP

1
/2

" 
/ 

1
2

"
1

/2
" 

/ 
1
2

"

R2

CRICKET

PATCH EXISTING ROOF WHERE 
VESTIBULE ROOF WAS REMOVED 

WITH R2

A3

A-301
________________________________________________________________________

A3

A-301
________________________________________________________________________

1/4" / 12"

1/4" / 12"

1/4" / 12"

METAL GUTTER

METAL GUTTER

METAL GUTTER

R1

R1

R1

RTU

NEW GUTTER AND 
DOWNSPOUT

EXISTING GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUT TO REMAIN. ENSURE GUTTER IS PROPERLY 
LEVELED TO DRAIN TO THE DOWNSPOUT.

EXISTING BUILDING TO REMAIN

10' 1" MIN.

RATED WALL BELOW
NO PENETRATIONS 
CLOSER THAN 4'

4' - 0" 4' - 0"

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that these documents were PREPARED or APPROVED by me, and 
that I am a duly licensed professional Architect under the laws of the State of Maryland.
License No. 18330; Expiration Date 12/09/2025

REVISIONS

SHEET TITLE

SHEET NO

S
T

A
P

L
E

 E
D

G
E

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5

6325 WOODSIDE COURT
SUITE 310
COLUMBIA, MD 21046

PHONE: 410.290.9680

PRINCETON, NJ
COLUMBIA, MD

WASHINGTON, DC
BALTIMORE, MD 

MICHAELGRAVES.COM

DATE

DRAWN BY CHECKED BY

SET DESCRIPTION

PROJECT NUMBER

OWNER / CLIENT

P
R

O
JE

C
T

 A
D

D
R

E
S

S

P
R

O
JE

C
T

 N
A

M
E

T
H

IS
 S

H
E

E
T

 I
S

 3
0
" 

X
 4

2
" 

A
T

 F
U

L
L
 S

IZ
E

.

AB SS

4/
12

/2
02

4 
3:

10
:2

5 
P

M
C

:\T
em

p\
M

D
22

-3
0.

00
 S

t P
iu

s 
X

 r
24

_a
be

nn
et

tT
T

2R
P

.r
vt

FLOOR PLANS

A-101

Atwell
Civil/Site

11721 Woodmore Rd, Suite 200
Mitchellville, MD 20721
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Watkins Partnership
Structural Engineer
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SRBR Engineers
MEP Engineer

757 Frederick Road, Suite 300
Baltimore, MD 21228

(410) 869-7282

1/8" = 1'-0"

A-101

A3
FLOOR PLAN

4'0 8' 16'

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

1/8" = 1'-0"

A-101

A2
REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

4'0 8' 16'

1/8" = 1'-0"

A-101

A1
ROOF PLAN

4'0 8' 16'
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160 SF

PANTRY

102

203 SF

OFFICE

105

56 SF

TOILET

104

700 SF

CIRCULATION

109

123 SF

SERVING

108

1,683 SF

BANQUET ROOM

101

145 SF

SANCTUARY
STORAGE

10792 SF

VESTIBULE

106

A-411D2 B3

A4

RT-1

WB-1

P-1

ACT-1

BR-1

BR-1

WT-1

RT-1

WB-1

P-1

ACT-1

RS-1

RSB-1

P-1

ACT-1

RS-1

RSB-1

P-1/WP-1

P-3

WP-1

PT-1

PT-2

PT-2

ACT-1

RT-1

WB-1

P-1

ACT-1

RS-1

RSB-1

P-1

ACT-1

PT-1

PT-2

PT-2

ACT-1

RS-1

RSB-1

P-1/WP-1

ACT-1

RTETR

RTETR

RT-1

WB-1

P-1/WT-1

WBC-1

1' - 2"

2"

CG-01

CG-01

CG-01

CG-01

CG-01

CG-01

CG-01

CG-01

CG-01

CG-01

CG-01

CG-01

JAN

105A

TOILET

110

GC TO PROVIDE TRANSITION STRIP WHERE 
EXISTING FINISH ABUTS TO NEW RESILIENT 

FLOOR, ARCHITECT RECOMMENDS 
SCHULTER SYSTEMS

PT-1 PORCELAIN TILE

MANUF: DALTILE

PATTERN: DELEGATE

COLOR: OFF WHITE- DL25- SQUARE

DIMS: 24" X 24" X 5/16" GAUGE

INSTALLATION: STACKED

GROUT: MAPEI #5011 SAHARA BEIGE

FLOORS

RT-1 RESILIENT TILE- PLANK

MANUF: MOHAWK

PATTERN: LIVING LOCAL COLLECTION PREMIUM WOOD

COLOR: 123 WESTERN WOODS

DIMS: 7.75" X 52" X 2.5MM GAUGE

INSTALLATION: GLUE DOWN. 1/3 OFFSET BOND

LOCATION: CIRCULATION, VESITBULES, SERVING ROOM, GATHERING ROOM

RS-1 RESILIENT SHEET

MANUF: MANNINGTON

PATTERN: DISCOVERY- REVEAL

COLOR: FORTUITY DC303

DIMS: 12' WIDTH ROLL

NOTE: WITH 4"H INTEGRAL COVE BASE HEAT WELD SEAMS

LOCATION: STORAGES AND KITCHEN

TS-1 TRANSITION STRIP- PORCELAIN TO RESILIENT FLOOR- AT DOOR

MANUF: SCHLUTER

MODEL: SCHIENE

NOTE: INSTALL WITH TOP SURFACES FLUSH TO EACH OTHER

INSTALL FEATHER FLOOR UNDER RESILIENT FLOOR TO ACHIEVE THIS

TRANSITION STRIPS

TS-2 TRANSITION STRIP- PORCELAIN TO PORCELAIN WALL TILE (I/S CORNER)

MANUF: SCHLUTER

MODEL: DILEX-HKS

NOTE: INSERT TOP CAP TO WALL TILE

RB-1 RESILIENT BASE

MANUF: JOHNSONITE

COLOR: SILVER GREY 55

DIMS: 4"H COVED CONTINUOUS COIL

LOCATION: STORAGE ROOMS

WALL BASE

WB-1 WOOD BASE

MANUF: N/A

PATTERN: N/A

COLOR: STAIN TO MATCH PL-1

DIMS: 4"H

PT-2 PORCELAIN TILE

MANUF: DALTILE

PATTERN: DELEGATE

COLOR: OFF WHITE- DL25- RECTANGLE

DIMS: 12" X 24"

GROUT: MAPEI #5011 SAHARA BEIGE

INSTALLATION: 1/3 OFFSET BOND

LOCATION: ALL TOILET WALLS 48" +/- HEIGHT

NOTE: TO INCLUDE ACCESSORY TOP CAP BULLNOSE- S43F9

WALLS

P-1 WALL PAINT

MANUF: SHERWIN WILLIAMS

COLOR: PURE WHITE SW7005

FINISH: FLAT; SEMI-GLOSS WHEN IN TOILET ROOMS

P-2 DOOR FRAME PAINT

MANUF: SHERWIN WILLIAMS

COLOR: GOSSAMER VEIL SW9165

FINISH: SEMI-GLOSS

LOCATION: DOOR FRAMES

WT-1 WALL TILE

MANUF: ARCHITESSA

PATTERN: VENEER WORLD PRO LEDGESTONE- BLUESTONE

COLOR: TUMBLED MATTE RECTIFIED FIELD TILE

DIMS: 5.8" X 24" X 9MM GAUGE

INSTALLATION: INSTALL 1/3 OFFSET BOND PATTERN.

GROUT: MAPEI #5230 ARMOR

LOCATION: SERVING ROOM ACCENT WALL

MILLWORK

PL-1 PLASTIC LAMINATE

MANUF: PIONITE

PATTERN: HARDROCK MAPLE WM791

FINISH: SUEDE

INSTALLATION: VERTICAL SURFACES

LOCATION: TYPICAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

CT-1 CERAMIC WALL TILE

MANUF: ARCHITESSA

PATTERN: DAVENPORT- 2" X 2" HEXAGON MOSAIC

COLOR: BLUE- MATTE

DIMS: 2" X 2" HEXAGON ON MOSAIC SHEET

GROUT: MAPEI #5038 AVALANCHE

LOCATION: SERVING ISLAND MILLWORK - VERTICAL FACE, VISITOR SIDE

SS-1 SOLID SURFACE

MANUF: WILSONART

PATTERN: ASPEN QUARTZITE 9245SS

INSTALLATION: SEE DETAILS.

LOCATION: ALL COUNTERTOPS

STAINED GLASS ARCH SILL, BENCH

WALLS CONTINUED

ACT-1 ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE

MANUF: ARMSTRONG

MODEL: CIRRUS; SQUARE EDGE

SPECS: MEDIUM TEXTURED; NRC:.70; CAC: 35

DIMS: 24" X 24"; 3/4" GAUAGE; 15/16" GRID

NOTE: TO MATCH EXISTING CEILING TILE

CEILINGS

P-3 CEILING PAINT

MANUF: SHERWIN WILLIAMS

COLOR: CEILING BRIGHT WHITE SW7007

FINISH: FLAT

LOCATION: SOFFITS AND DRYWALL

BR-1 BRICK VENEER- DARK RED

MANUF: BRICK IT

PATTERN: ATASCADERO VELOUR

DIMS:  H 2 1/4" x L 7 5/8" x T ⅝ "

INSTALLATION: RUNNING

MORTAR: BRICK IT POINTING MORTAR TAUPE 402

MISCELLANEOUS

1. REFER TO THE ROOM FINISH TAGS FOR FINISH LOCATIONS.
2. WHERE MORE THAN 1 WALL FINISH IS NOTED FOR A ROOM, 

LOCATION IS CLARIFIED ON THE FINISH PLAN AND/OR WALL 
ELEVATIONS.

3. NO APPLIED FINISH STRIPS TO BE USED EXCEPT AT PORCELAIN 
TILE TRANSITIONS. 

4. ALL INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE PAINTED P-1 UNLESS OTHERWISE 
NOTED.

5. WALL AND CEILING FINISHES SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM FLAME 
SPREAD OF 75 (CLASS B) AND MAXIMUM SMOKE DEVELOPED OF 450 
AS PER IBC TABLE 803.13 AND NFPA 101 SECTION 12.3.3.2

6. FLOOR FINISHES SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM CRITICAL RADIANT FLUX 
OF CLASS II; AND COMPLY AS PER IBC 804.1 EXCEPTION AND NFPA 
101 SECTION 12.3.3.5.2.

7. ALL FINISHES SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL 
BEFORE PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION. 

NOTES:

WP-1 WALL PROTECTION

MANUF: CONSTRUCTION SPECIALITIES

PATTERN: ACROVYN WALL PROTECTION- SOLID COLOR

COLOR: PEARL #934

DIMS: 4' X 8' (& X 10'); 0.60" GAUGE

INSTALL: INSTALL PARTIAL WALL AT 5'-0"H, FULL SHEETS; BUTT SEAM USING
ARCOVYN TRIM WC75VT VERTICAL; COLOR MATCHING; TOP CAP: COVE

ADHESIVE MOUNT. SEE INSTALLATION GUIDE FOR FURTHER DETAILS.

CAP BY TARKETT: MODEL SCC-01-A

RSB-1 RESILIENT SHEET BASE

MANUF: MANNINGTON

PATTERN: DISCOVERY- REVEAL

COLOR: FORTUITY DC303

DIMS: 4"H

NOTE: INTEGRAL COVE BASE HEAT WELD SEAMS

PL-2 PLASTIC LAMINATE

MANUF: WILSONART

PATTERN: TRACELESS- ICECAP VELVET 15516

FINISH: MATTE

INSTALLATION: VERTICAL SURFACES

LOCATION: SERVING ISLAND MILLWORK ONLY.

NOTE: SEE ELEVATIONS AS NOTED.

TS-3 TRANSITION STRIP- RESILIENT FLOOR TO RESILIENT FLOOR- LOBBY DOOR

MANUF: SCHLUTER

MODEL: VINPRO-S

NOTE: INSTALL WITH TOP SURFACES FLUSH TO EACH OTHER

CG-1 CORNER GUARD

MANUF: ACROVYN

MODEL: SSM-20N (1/4" RADIUS CORNER)

COLOR: PEARL #934

DIMS: "L" - 6'-6"H (FROM TOP OF WALL BASE)

WCB-1 "WOOD" BAFFLE

GC TO PROVIDE

WOOD: STAINED TO MATCH WB-1

DIMS:

LOCATION: ABOVE GATHERING ISLAND. SEE RCP FOR FRUTHER DETAILS.

FLOOR

BASE

WALL

CEILING
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FINISH AND FURNITURE PLANS
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SRBR Engineers
MEP Engineer

757 Frederick Road, Suite 300
Baltimore, MD 21228
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1/8" = 1'-0"

A-121

A3
FINISH PLAN

FINISH LEGEND ROOM FINISH TAG LEGEND

4'0 8' 16'

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

ROOM
NUMBER ROOM NAME FLOOR BASE

NORTH
WALL EAST WALL

SOUTH
WALL WEST WALL CEILING COMMENTS

101 BANQUET ROOM RT-1 WB-1 P-1 P-1, BR-1 P-1 P-1, BR-1 ACT-1 SEE FINISH PLAN FOR CORNER GUARD LOCATIONS.

102 PANTRY RS-1 RSB-1 P-1, WP-1 P-1, WP-1 P-1 P-1 P-3 SEE FINISH LEGEND FOR PAINT FINISH TYPES AND WALL PROTECTION
PANELS.

104 TOILET PT-1 PT-2 PT-2 PT-2 PT-2 PT-2 ACT-1 SEE FINISH LEGEND FOR PORCELAIN TILE WALL APPLICATION AND
HEIGHTS.

105 OFFICE RS-1 RSB-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 ACT-1

105A JAN RS-1 RSB-1 P-1, WP-1 P-1, WP-1 P-1, WP-1 P-1, WP-1 ACT-1 WALL PROTECTION PANELS ON ALL WALLS.

105C EX LOBBY NO NEW
FINISHES

NO NEW
FINISHES

NO NEW
FINISHES

NO NEW
FINISHES

NO NEW
FINISHES

NO NEW
FINISHES

NO NEW
FINISHES

NO NEW FINISHES

106 VESTIBULE RT-1 WB-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 ACT-1

107 SANCTUARY
STORAGE

RS-1 RSB-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1

108 SERVING RT-1 WB-1 WT-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 WBC-1

109 CIRCULATION RT-1 WB-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 ACT-1

110 TOILET PT-1 PT-2 PT-2 PT-2 PT-2 PT-2 ACT-1 SEE FINISH LEGEND FOR PORCELAIN TILE WALL APPLICATION AND
HEIGHTS.

X101 EX SANCTUARY NO NEW
FINISHES

NO NEW
FINISHES

NO NEW
FINISHES

NO NEW
FINISHES

NO NEW
FINISHES

NO NEW
FINISHES

NO NEW
FINISHES

NO NEW FINISHES

DATE NO. ISSUED FOR

2023-12-21 1 3RD PARTY REVIEW 1

2024-04-15 3 3rd PARTY REV 3
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BUILDING ELEVATIONS
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HIGH SECTION

1/4" = 1'-0"

A-301

A1
LOW SECTION

1/2" = 1'-0"

A-301

B3
CONNECTION TO EXISTING BUILDING

1/2" = 1'-0"

A-301

B4
PARAPET WALL SECTION

1/4" = 1'-0"

A-301

D1
LONG SECTION

1/4" = 1'-0"

A-301

A3
LOW SECTION 2
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SOLID SURFACE (SS-1)

PLASTIC LAMINATE (PL-1)

BASE (WB-1)

2'
 -

 1
0"

2' - 6" 3' - 0" 3' - 0"

2"10' - 8"2"

SOLID SURFACE (SS-1) 

CERAMIC TILE (CT-1) 
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2'

 -
 6

"

2'
 -

 1
0"

SOLID SURFACE (SS-1) 

PLASTIC LAMINATE (PL-2) 

FILLER
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0"

2' - 0"3' - 0"3' - 0"2' - 6"

2'
 -

 6
"

4"

2" 10' - 8" 2"

BASE (WB-1)

COUNTERTOP

DRAWER / DOOR PULL

TYPICAL ADJUSTABLE 
SHELF

WALL BASE (RB-1)

V.I.F. BACKSPLASH TO EXTEND TO 
BOTTOM OF WINDOW SILL  

DRAWER

S
E

E
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V

A
T
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N

4"

2' - 1"

1"

4"

3"

6"

1 
1/

2"
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CASEWORK DETAILS

A-521
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Baltimore, MD 21228
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3/4" = 1'-0"

A-521

C1
CASEWORK ELEVATION AT SERVING

3/4" = 1'-0"

A-521

C4
CASEWORK ELEVATION AT SMALL GATHERING

3/4" = 1'-0"

A-521

C3
CASEWORK ELEVATION AT LARGE GATHERING

3/4" = 1'-0"

A-521

A1
ISLAND FRONT ELEVATION

3/4" = 1'-0"

A-521

B1
ISLAND REAR ELEVATION

3/4" = 1'-0"

A-521

A4
12 - Casework Section - Base Cabinets

0 1' 2' 3'

0 1' 2' 3' 0 1' 2' 3' 0 1' 2' 3'

0 1' 2' 3' 0 1' 2' 3'
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NOTES:
1. SEE PARTITION SCHEDULE FOR STUD SIZE
2. SEAL ENTIRE PERIMETER OF PARTITION
3. SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS

SEALANT

BOTTOM OF DECK

DEFLECTION TRACK

BASE

SEALANT

FLOOR DECK

CEILING

UNFACED FIBERGLASS 
INSULATION WHERE 
SCHEDULED

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

METAL STUD

NOTES:
1. SEE PARTITION SCHEDULE 
FOR STUD SIZE

2. SEAL ENTIRE PERIMETER 
OF PARTITION

3. SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS

SEALANT

BOTTOM OF DECK

DEFLECTION TRACK

SEALANT

FLOOR DECK

CEILING

3 1/2" UNFACED 
FIBERGLASS INSULATION 
WHERE SCHEDULED

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

METAL STUD

BASE

CROSS BRACING

NOTES:
1. SEE PARTITION SCHEDULE FOR 
STUD SIZE

2. SEAL ENTIRE PERIMETER OF 
PARTITION

3. SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS

SEALANT

BOTTOM OF DECK

DEFLECTION TRACK

BASE

SEALANT

FLOOR DECK

CEILING

UNFACED FIBERGLASS 
INSULATION WHERE 

SCHEDULED

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

METAL STUD

ROOM SIDE OF 
FURRING

FACE OF SUBSTRATE

NOTES:
1. SEE PARTITION SCHEDULE FOR STUD SIZE
2. SEAL ENTIRE PERIMETER OF PARTITION
3. SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS

SEALANT

BASE

SEALANT

CEILING

UNFACED FIBERGLASS 
INSULATION R-13 MINIMUM

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

METAL STUD

2" RIGID INSULATION AT R-7.5 
MINIMUM

INTERIOR SIDE 
OF FURRING

EXTERIOR SIDE 
OF FURRING

BRICK ON 1 1/2" AIR SPACE
BRICK TO MATCH EXISTING AND TO BE 
SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT WITH COLOR 
SAMPLES FOR APPROVAL.
BRICK TIES AT 16" O.C. UNLESS 
OTHERWISE NOTED.

3/4" PLYWOOD. USE FIRE RETARDANT 
TREATED PLYWOOD WHERE INDICATED 
IN PLAN

AIR BARRIER

8' - 0"

1' - 2" 2' - 10" 2' - 10" 1' - 2"

6'
 -

 2
"

2'
 -

 0
"

1'
 -

 2
"

5'
 -

 0
"

GL1

GL1GL1

GL1 GL1

GL1 GL1

GL1

PRECAST CONCRETE SILL

METAL SOLID PANEL

PRECAST CONCRETE SILL

GL1GL1

GL1 GL1 GL1

GL1

2'
 -

 0
"

10
' -

 0
"

6'
 -

 4
"

1'
 -

 0
"

2'
 -

 8
"

1' - 4" 5' - 4" 1' - 4"

8' - 0"

1 1/2" METAL DECK

SLIP SHEET

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF. SUBMIT 
PRODUCT WITH COLOR OPTIONS FOR 
ARCHITECT APPROVAL.

1/4" DENSDECK

4.5" RIGID  INSULATION TO MEET MIN. R-30 
ASSEMBLY REQUIREMENTS

R1 STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF

R2 - ASPHALT SHINGLES

3/4" PLYWOOD. 

ROOF UNDERLAYMENT

ASPHALT SHINGLES TO MATCH EXISTING CHAPEL. 
SUBMIT TO ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL

EXISTING TIMBER DECKING TO REMAIN

FLOOR TYPE F1 - SLAB ON GRADE 

CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE SLAB

VAPOR BARRIER

GRAVEL BASE

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

SUSPENSION WIRE

SUSPENSION TEE

CEILING TYPE C1 GYPSUM BOARD

CEILING TYPE C2 ACOUSTICAL CEILING GRID

2'x2' ACOUSTIC CEILING PANEL TO MATCH EXISTING LOBBY 
TILES. SUBMIT TO ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL. 

SUSPENSION WIRE

SUSPENSION TEE

CEILING TYPE C3 STAINED WOOD SLATS

FACE OF C1 CEILING ABOVE

2x10 WOOD SLATS STAINED. STAIN COLOR OPTIONS 
TO BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL.
MAXIMUM FLAME SPREAD OF 75 (CLASS B)

8"

________________________________________________________________________

A-601

B1
Sim

NOTES:
1. SEE PARTITION SCHEDULE FOR 
STUD SIZE

2. SEAL ENTIRE PERIMETER OF 
PARTITION

3. SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS

DEFLECTION TRACK

BASE

SEALANT

FLOOR DECK

CEILING

UNFACED FIBERGLASS INSULATION 
WHERE SCHEDULED

1/2" PLYWOOD

METAL STUD

ROOM SIDE OF 
FURRING

1/2" BRICK VINEER TO BE SUBMITTED TO 
ARCHITECT WITH COLOR SAMPLES FOR APPROVAL. 

EXTEND 6" MINIMUM ABOVE CEILING.

NOTES:
1. SEE PARTITION SCHEDULE FOR STUD SIZE
2. SEAL ENTIRE PERIMETER OF PARTITION
3. SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS

SEALANT

BASE

SEALANT

CEILING

UNFACED FIBERGLASS 
INSULATION R-13 MINIMUM

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

METAL STUD

INTERIOR SIDE 
OF FURRING

EXTERIOR SIDE 
OF FURRING

3/4" PLYWOOD

AIR BARRIER

EIFS FINISH ON 2" RIGID 
INSULATION. R-7.5 MINIMUM

NOTES:
1. SEE PARTITION SCHEDULE FOR STUD SIZE
2. SEAL ENTIRE PERIMETER OF PARTITION
3. SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS

SEALANT

BOTTOM OF DECK

BASE

SEALANT

FLOOR DECK

CEILING

(2) LAYERS 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

METAL CH STUD

1" GYPSUM BOARD

SEE A-602 FOR UL PARTITION INFORMATION

3

STAINED 2X10 WOOD SLAT

METAL CHANEL

FASTENING BOLTS 12" O.C. MAX

ANCHOR TO STUD ABOVE

3' - 0"

6'
 -

 9
"

R 1' - 6"

2 HOUR RATED WINDOW ASSEMBLY

RATED GLAZING BY 
WINDOW 
MANUFACTURER
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WALL, FLOOR, CEILING TYPES AND

SCHEDULE

A-601
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11721 Woodmore Rd, Suite 200
Mitchellville, MD 20721

301.430.2000
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SRBR Engineers
MEP Engineer

757 Frederick Road, Suite 300
Baltimore, MD 21228

(410) 869-7282

WALL SCHEDULE

WALL TYPE WALL WIDTH
STRUCTURE

SIZE INSULATION FIRE RATING FIRE TEST # STC
SOUND
TEST # COMMENTS

<varies>

1A 4 7/8" 3 5/8" Yes - -

1B 7 1/4" 6" Yes - -

2A 3 3/4" 2 1/2" 2 Hours U415 CH stud

3A 1' - 2 1/2" 3 5/8" No - -

4A <varies> <varies> No <varies> <varies>

6A 4 5/8" 3 5/8" No

10A 1' - 2 1/2"

11A 1' - 0 3/8"

WALL TYPE 1 - PARTITIONWALL TYPE 3 - CHASE PARTITION

WALL TYPE 4 - FURRING

WALL TYPE 10 - EXTERIOR BRICK

3/8" = 1'-0"

A-601

A4
W1 ELEVATION

3/8" = 1'-0"

A-601

A5
W2 ELEVATIONGL1: TEMPERED 1" DOUBLE GLAZED EXTERIOR GLASS. SUBMIT 

PRODUCT AND COLORS TO ARCHITECTECT FOR APPROVAL.
SHGC: 0.36 OR BETTER
U-FACTOR: 0.38 OR BETTER

ROOF AND FLOOR TYPES

CEILING TYPES
WALL TYPE 6 - BRICK VINEER

WALL TYPE 11 - EXTERIOR EIFS

WALL TYPE 2 - SHAFTWALL RATED U415 B

0 2' 4' 6' 0 2' 4' 6'

6" = 1'-0"

A-601

B1
CEILING TYPE 3 DETAIL

0 2" 3"1"

BESIDES W3, WINDOWS SHALL BE A THERMALLY BROKEN 
ALUMINUM SYSTEM. SUBMIT PRODUCT TO ARCHITECT FOR 
APPROVAL. BASIS OF DESIGN: KAWNEER ENCORE.

3/8" = 1'-0"

W3 RATED WINDOW

DATE NO. ISSUED FOR

2023-12-21 1 3RD PARTY REVIEW 1

2024-03-15 2 3rd PARTY REV 2
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VARIES

TYP FRAME TYPE D - JAMB TYP FRAME TYPE D - HEAD

A B
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HOLLOW METAL 
FRAME - CMU

CURTAINWALL / 
STOREFRONT FRAME
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SEE WINDOW TYPES
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S
E
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SEE SCHEDULE

2" 2"
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1

LEVEL

FLUSH DOOR

5 6 FULL LITE DOOR
PAIR

FLUSH DOOR PAIR

3 VISION LITE DOOR

S
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E
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U
LE

SEE SCHEDULE

S
E

E
 S

C
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U
LE
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".
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".

7 VISION LITE DOOR
PAIR
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U
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EQ EQ

SEE SCHEDULE

S
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LE

EQ EQ
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6" 6" 6" 6"
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"

S
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E
 S

C
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E
D

U
LE

SEE SCHEDULE

EQ EQ

3" 6" 6" 3"

3'
 -

 6
".

2'
 -
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".

LEVEL

NOTE:
-DOOR VISION PANELS SHALL BE D-H-90 WITH GLAZING MARKED.
-OPAQUE DOORS SHALL HAVE A U FACTOR OF 0.61 OR BETTER.
-DOOR TYPE 6 EXTERIOR GLASS: GL2

GL2: TEMPERED
SHGC: 0.36 OR BETTER
U-FACTOR: 0.77 OR BETTER

8 VISION LITE DOOR
PAIR UNEVEN

S
E

E
 S

C
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E
D

U
LE

SEE SCHEDULE

2' - 0" 3' - 0"
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DOOR INFORMATION
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SRBR Engineers
MEP Engineer

757 Frederick Road, Suite 300
Baltimore, MD 21228

(410) 869-7282

Hardware Group No. 01 - EXTERIOR STOREFRONT PAIRS Door 106 101B 101C   

Each To Have:    
Qty Description Catalog Number Finish Mfr    
2 EA PIVOT SET 7215 SET 626 IVE    
2 EA INTERMEDIATE PIVOT 7215 INT 626 IVE    
1 EA KEYED REMOVABLE MULLION KR4023 USP FAL    
1 EA PANIC HARDWARE 25-R-L-DT-QUA 630 FAL    
1 EA PANIC HARDWARE 25-R-L-NL-QUA 630 FAL    
1 EA SFIC CYLINDER C987-7

@ MULLION 626 FAL    
1 EA SFIC CYLINDER C987-7

@ ACTIVE LEAF EXIT 626 FAL
   DEVICE TRIM

2 EA SFIC PERMANENT CORE C607 VKC SFIC RES 626 FAL    
2 EA SURFACE CLOSER SC71 DS 689 FAL    
2 EA TOP RAIL DROP PLATE SC70-18PA as reqd 689 FAL    
2 EA BLADE STOP SPACER SC70-61 as reqd 689 FAL    
2 EA FLOOR STOP FS18L BLK IVE    
1 EA RAIN DRIP 142A AS REQD AL ZER    
1 SET SEAL FURNISHED BY FRAME SUPPLIER B/O    
1 EA MULLION SEAL 8780N N ZER    
2 EA DOOR SWEEP 39A A ZER    
1 EA THRESHOLD 655A-MSLA-10 A ZER

Hardware Group No. 06 - PASSAGE Door 102, 105A
Each To Have:    
Qty Description Catalog Number Finish Mfr  
3 EA HINGE 5BB1 4.5 X 4.5 652 IVE   
1 EA PASSAGE SET T101D QUA 626 FAL  
1 EA FLOOR/WALL STOP FS436 / WS401CCV 626 IVE

(AS REQ'D)    
3 EA SILENCER SR64/SR66 AS REQD GRY IVE

Hardware Group No. 09 - STORAGE Door 107 105A
Each To Have:    
Qty Description Catalog Number Finish Mfr 
3 EA HINGE 5BB1 4.5 X 4.5 652 IVE 
1 EA STOREROOM LOCK T581HD7 QUA 626 FAL
1 EA SFIC PERMANENT CORE C607 VKC SFIC RES 626 FAL 
1 EA FLOOR/WALL STOP FS436 / WS401CCV 626 IVE

(AS REQ'D)    
3 EA SILENCER SR64/SR66 AS REQD GRY IVE

Hardware Group No. 02 - BATHROOM PUSH/PULL WITH INDICATOR Door 104 110 
Each To Have:    
Qty Description Catalog Number Finish Mfr    
3 EA HINGE 5BB1 4.5 X 4.5 652 IVE    
1 EA TURN I/S X OCC IND D271F 626 FAL    
1 EA PUSH PLATE 8200 6" X 16" 630 IVE    
1 EA PULL PLATE 8303 10" 6" X 16" 630 IVE    
1 EA SURFACE CLOSER SC71 REG OR PA 689 FAL

AS REQ    
1 EA FLOOR/WALL STOP FS436 / WS401CCV 626 IVE

(AS REQ'D)    
1 EA GASKETING 188S-BK S-Bk ZER     

DOOR HARDWARE

CATALOG, FINISH, AND MANUFACTURER REPRESENTS DESIGN INTENT OR EQUAL.

Hardware Group No. 03 - CLASSROOM Door 102A    
Each To Have:    
Qty Description Catalog Number Finish Mfr    
3 EA HINGE 5BB1 4.5 X 4.5 652 IVE    
1 EA CLASSROOM LOCK T561HD7 QUA 626 FAL    
1 EA SFIC PERMANENT CORE C607 VKC SFIC RES 626 FAL    
1 EA FLOOR/WALL STOP FS436 / WS401CCV 626 IVE

(AS REQ'D)    
3 EA SILENCER SR64/SR66 AS REQD GRY IVE

Hardware Group No. 07 - PAIR PASSAGE WITH CLOSER RATED Door 106A
Each To Have:    
Qty Description Catalog Number Finish Mfr  
6 EA HINGE 5BB1 4.5 X 4.5 652 IVE  
1 EA PASSAGE SET T101D QUA 626 FAL 
2 EA SURFACE CLOSER SC71 REG OR PA 689 FAL

AS REQ   
2 EA FLOOR/WALL STOP FS436 / WS401CCV 626 IVE

(AS REQ'D)    
6 EA SILENCER SR64/SR66 AS REQD GRY IVE

Hardware Group No. 04 - CLASSROOM RATED Door 101F    
Each To Have:    
Qty Description Catalog Number Finish Mfr    
3 EA HINGE 5BB1 4.5 X 4.5 652 IVE    
1 EA CLASSROOM LOCK T561HD7 QUA 626 FAL    
1 EA SFIC PERMANENT CORE C607 VKC SFIC RES 626 FAL    
1 EA FLOOR/WALL STOP FS436 / WS401CCV 626 IVE

(AS REQ'D)    
3 EA SILENCER SR64/SR66 AS REQD GRY IVE

Hardware Group No. 05 - PAIR CLASSROOM EGRESS RATED Door 101E    
Each To Have:    
Qty Description Catalog Number Finish Mfr    
6 EA HINGE 5BB1 4.5 X 4.5 652 IVE    
1 EA CLASSROOM LOCK T561HD7 QUA 626 FAL    
1 EA SFIC PERMANENT CORE C607 VKC SFIC RES 626 FAL
1 EA PANIC HARDWARE 25-R-L-DT-QUA 630 FAL    
1 EA PANIC HARDWARE 25-R-L-NL-QUA 630 FAL       
1 EA FLOOR/WALL STOP FS436 / WS401CCV 626 IVE

(AS REQ'D)    
6 EA SILENCER SR64/SR66 AS REQD GRY IVE
2 EA MAG HOLD OPEN TIED TO FIRE ALARM

08 - DOOR DETAILS - TYP

DOOR FRAME TYPES

DOOR TYPES

DOOR SCHEDULE

DOOR
NUMBER

DOOR FRAME HARDWARE
SET COMMENTSTYPE WIDTH HEIGHT THICKNESS MATERIAL FINISH FIRE RATING TYPE MATERIAL

101B 6 6' - 0" 8' - 0" 1 3/4" ALUMINUM ANODIZED B ALUMINUM ANODIZED 01

101C 6 6' - 0" 8' - 0" 1 3/4" ALUMINUM ANODIZED B ALUMINUM ANODIZED 01

101E 7 8' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" WOOD STAINED 90 min D HOLLOW METAL PAINTED 05

102 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" WOOD STAINED D HOLLOW METAL PAINTED 06

102A 1 3' - 6" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" WOOD STAINED D HOLLOW METAL PAINTED 03

104 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" WOOD STAINED D HOLLOW METAL PAINTED 02

105 1 4' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" WOOD STAINED D HOLLOW METAL PAINTED 10

105A 1 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" WOOD STAINED D HOLLOW METAL PAINTED 06

106 6 6' - 0" 8' - 0" 1 3/4" ALUMINUM ANODIZED B ALUMINUM ANODIZED 01

106A 8 5' - 0" 6' - 8" 1 3/4" WOOD STAINED 90 min D HOLLOW METAL PAINTED 07

107 1 3' - 6" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" WOOD STAINED D HOLLOW METAL PAINTED 09

110 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" WOOD STAINED D HOLLOW METAL PAINTED 02

HARDWARE NOTES
-ALL HANDLES AND OTHER HARDWARE SHALL COMPLY WITH 2010 ADA STANDARDS.
-ALL HARDWARE AND DOOR DEVICES SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW BEFORE 
PURCHASE.
-SUBMITTED HARDWARE SHOULD VISUALLY MATCH NEWER AHRDWARE IN THE ADJACENT LOBBY.
-ALL CLOSERS SHALL BE TUNED BY CONTRACTOR TO CLOSE IN NOT LESS THAN 5 SECONDS.
-INTERIOR NON-FIRE GLAZING SHALL BE 1/4" TEMPERED.
-EXTERIOR DOOR GLAZING SHALL BE GL1.

DATE NO. ISSUED FOR

2023-12-21 1 3RD PARTY REVIEW 1

2024-03-15 2 3rd PARTY REV 2

2024-04-15 3 3rd PARTY REV 3

Hardware Group No. 10 - OFFICE Door 105
Each To Have:    
Qty Description Catalog Number Finish Mfr  
3 EA HINGE 5BB1 4.5 X 4.5 652 IVE
1 EA OFFICE LOCK T561HD7 QUA 626 FAL
1 EA SFIC PERMANENT CORE C607 VKC SFIC RES 626 FAL 
1 EA FLOOR/WALL STOP FS436 / WS401CCV 626 IVE

(AS REQ'D)    
3 EA SILENCER SR64/SR66 AS REQD GRY IVE 

WALL TYPE 2A UL DETAIL

3
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